bidders qualifying techno-commercially. 

In case of multiple H1 bidders, all H1 bidders (excluding MSEs and 

bidders qualifying under PPP-MII, Order 2017) shall be removed 

provided minimum two bidders remain in fray, else no H1 removal.”  

EMD AMOUNT  Rs. 24,900/- (Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only) 

Working Area Contact details 

Dy. Manager / OP&C 
Power Plant Piping Unit, BHEL -Thirumayam – 622507, 
Contact No. 04333-279276/ 9489202819  
Email ID: udayanand@bhel.in 
Vendors may visit the work area prior to submission of offer to 
understand the details of scope of work.